VODAFONE GROUP PUBLIC LTD CO Form 6-K March 01, 2019

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rules 13a-16 or 15d-16 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Dated March 1, 2019

Commission File Number: 001-10086

VODAFONE GROUP PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

VODAFONE HOUSE, THE CONNECTION, NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE, RG14 2FN, ENGLAND

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40 -F or	Form 20-F	Y	Form	4 0-	F	Ω
-----------------------------	-----------	---	------	-------------	---	---

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): o

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes o No x

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82- .

This Report on Form 6-K contains the following:-

- 1. A Stock Exchange Announcement dated 01 February 2019 entitled TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS AND CAPITAL .
- 2. A Stock Exchange Announcement dated 01 February 2019 entitled BLOCK LISTING SIX MONTHLY RETURN .
- 3. A Stock Exchange Announcement dated 04 February 2019 entitled NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS
- 4. A Stock Exchange Announcement dated 06 February 2019 entitled NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS
- 5. A Stock Exchange Announcement dated 19 February 2019 entitled NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS
- 6. A news release dated 20 February 2019 entitled VODAFONE COMPLETES WORLD S FIRST CONNECTION OF 5G SMARTPHONES TO ITS NETWORK
- 7. A news release dated 21 February 2019 entitled VODAFONE S SUPER WI-FI BANISHES BROADBAND BLACKSPOTS
- 8. A Stock Exchange Announcement dated 21 February 2019 entitled VODAFONE ITALIA AND TELECOM ITALIA INTEND TO ENTER INTO A NETWORK SHARING PARTNERSHIP
- 9. A news release dated 25 February 2019 entitled AT&T AND VODAFONE BUSINESS TEAM UP TO DRIVE INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) CONNECTIVITY IN THE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRY

10. A news release dated 25 February 2019 entitled ARM AND VODAFONE COMMIT TO WORK TOGETHER TO SIMPLIFY INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) DEPLOYMENT

RNS Number: 8407O
Vodafone Group Plc
01 February 2019
VODAFONE GROUP PLC
TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS AND CAPITAL
In conformity with Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rule 5.6.1R, Vodafone Group Plc (Vodafone) hereby notifies the market that, as at 31 January 2019:
Vodafone s issued share capital consists of 28,815,252,478 ordinary shares of US\$0.2\(\textit{D}0\)/21 of which 2,094,856,442 ordinary shares are held in Treasury.
Therefore, the total number of voting rights in Vodafone is 26,720,396,036. This figure may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, Vodafone under the FCA s Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.
This announcement does not constitute, or form part of, an offer or any solicitation of an offer for securities in any jurisdiction.
END

RNS Number: 85420

Vodafone Group Plc

01 February 2019

BLOCK LISTING SIX MONTHLY RETURN

Name of <i>applicant</i> :		VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:		Vodafone Group 1998 Company Share Option Scheme and Vodafone Group 1998 Executive Share Option Scheme		
Period of return:	From:	01 August 2018	То:	31 January 2019
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:		2,618,961		
<u>Plus:</u> The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):		NIL		
Less: Number of securities issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):		NIL		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:		2,618,961		
Name of a subset.		T D		
Name of contact:		Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:		+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of applicant:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	Sharesave Option Scheme		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	1,002,046		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
<u>Less:</u> Number of <i>securities</i> issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	NIL		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	1,002,046		
Name of contact.	Tamara Davisa		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of applicant:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	2008 Sharesave Option Scheme		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	681,004		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
Less: Number of securities issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	NIL		
<u>Equals:</u> Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	681,004		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of applicant:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	Vodafone Share Incentive Plan		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	934,013		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
<u>Less:</u> Number of <i>securities</i> issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	NIL		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	934,013		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of <i>applicant</i> :	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	Project Telecom plc Approved Share Option Scheme		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	85,175		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
<u>Less:</u> Number of <i>securities</i> issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	NIL		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	85,175		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of applicant:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	Project Telecom plc Unapproved Share Option Scheme		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	243,069		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
<u>Less:</u> Number of <i>securities</i> issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	NIL		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	243,069		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of applicant:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	Vodafone AirTouch Plc 1999 Long Term Stock Incentive Plan		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	26,866,249		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
Less: Number of securities issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	NIL		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	26,866,249		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of applicant:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	The Vodafone Global Incentive Plan		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	15,090,640		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
Less: Number of securities issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	15,880		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	15,074,760		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

Name of applicant:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC		
Name of scheme:	The Vodafone AirTouch 1999 Exchange Programme		
Period of return: From:	01 August 2018 To: 31 January 2019		
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:	76,163		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):	NIL		
Less: Number of securities issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see LR3.5.7G):	5,310		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:	70,853		
Name of contact:	Tamara Davies		
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 1635 33251		

RNS	Numl	oer:	0125I	2
Voda	fone	Gro	up Plo	С

04 February 2019

Vodafone Group Plc

(the Company)

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS

Purchase of shares

_	D . 11 . 11 . 1 . 1		9.999			
1	Details of the person discharging		sponsibilities			
a)	Name	Joakim Reiter	oakim Reiter			
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status		External Affairs Dire	ector		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	1			
3	Details of the issuer, emission	<mark>allowance marke</mark>	et participant, auction	platform, auctioneer or auction	monitor	
a)	Name	Vodafone Group	Plc			
b)	LEI	549300MSQV80	HSATBG53			
4	Details of the transaction(s): se and (iv) each place where trans			of instrument; (ii) each type of t	transaction; (iii) each date;	
a)	the sales are a seal at the sales are a seal	Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of sha	res			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
			Price(s)	Volume(s)		
			GBP 1.3641	40,000		
				,		
d)	Aggregated information: volume, Price		ime: 40,000 Ordinary	shares		
		Aggregated price: GBP 54,564				
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-01-30				
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock E	xchange (XLON)			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities					
a)		Sanjiv Ahuja				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive D	Director			
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	1			
3	Details of the issuer, emission	<mark>allowance marke</mark>	<mark>t participant, auction plat</mark>	form, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Vodafone Group	Plc			
b)	LEI	549300MSQV80	HSATBG53			
4	Details of the transaction(s): se and (iv) each place where trans			nstrument; (ii) each type of transaction	n; (iii) each date;	
a)		Vodafone Group Plc American Depositary Receipts (ADRs). Each ADR represents ten ordinary shares in Vodafone Group Plc with a nominal value of US\$0.20 20/21 each (Shares). ADRs ISIN: US92857W3088 Shares - ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of sha	res			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
			Price(s)	Volume(s)		
			USD 18.1944	14,000		
d)	volume, Price		me: 14,000 ADRs e: USD 254,721.60			
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-02-01				
f)	Place of the transaction	Nasdaq Stock M	arket			

Vodafone Group Plc

06 February 2019

Vodafone Group Plc

(the Company)

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS

Purchase of shares through Dividend Reinvestment

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)		Ahmed Essam				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Vodafone Group	Chief Commercial Ope	rations and Strategy Officer		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of the issuer, emission	<mark>allowance marke</mark> t	t participant, auction pla	atform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Vodafone Group	Plc			
b)	LEI	549300MSQV80	HSATBG53	<u> </u>		
	Details of the transaction(s): se and (iv) each place where trans			instrument; (ii) each type of transaction	on; (iii) each date;	
		Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shar	es through Dividend Re	einvestment		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
			Price(s)	Volume(s)		
			GBP 1.388989	24		
d)	Aggregated information: volume, Price	Aggregated volur	me: 24 Ordinary shares			
		Aggregated price	e: GBP 33.34			

e	e)	Date of the transaction	2019-02-01
f	•)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange (XLON)

_						
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Nicholas Jeffery	cholas Jeffery			
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Vodafone UK Ch	odafone UK Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market	participant, auction p	platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Vodafone Group	Plc			
b)	LEI	549300MSQV80	HSATBG53			
	Details of the transaction(s): se and (iv) each place where trans	ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; eactions have been conducted				
		Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shar	<mark>es through Dividend F</mark>	Reinvestment		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
			Price(s)	Volume(s)		
			GBP 1.388989	664		
d)	Aggregated information: volume, Price	Aggregated volur	ne: 664 Ordinary shai	res		
		Aggregated price	Aggregated price: GBP 922.29			
9)		2019-02-01	. GDI 322.23			
	Place of the transaction	London Stock Ex	change (XLON)		<u> </u>	
')	ו ומטב טו נוופ נומווסמטנוטוו	LUNGUI STUCK EX	Change (ALON)			

1	Details of the person discharg	ing managerial responsibilities/per	son closely associated			
a)	Name	Rosemary Martin	Rosemary Martin			
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Vodafone Group General Counse	odafone Group General Counsel and Company Secretary			
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	nitial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market participant, auc	tion platform, auctioneer or auction monito	r		
a)	Name	Vodafone Group Plc				
b)	LEI	549300MSQV80HSATBG53				
4		ection to be repeated for (i) each tyre transactions have been conduct	ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares through Divide	end Reinvestment			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
		Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		GBP 1.388989	75			
d)	volume, Price	Aggregated volume: 75 Ordinary s Aggregated price: GBP 104.17	shares			
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-02-01				
f)		_0.0 0_ 0.				
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange (XLON)				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)		Nick Read				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Vodafone Group	odafone Group Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of the issuer, emission	<mark>allowance market</mark>	participant, auction plant	atform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Vodafone Group	Plc			
b)	<u>LEI</u>	<mark>549300MSQV80</mark> I	HSATBG53			
	Details of the transaction(s): se and (iv) each place where trans			instrument; (ii) each type of transactio	n; (iii) each date;	
,	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shar	es through Dividend R	einvestment		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
			Price(s)	Volume(s)		
			GBP 1.388989	336		
	volume, Price	Aggregated volur	ne: 336 Ordinary share	es		
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-02-01				
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Ex	change (XLON)			

1	Details of the person dischargi	ng managerial res	ponsibilities/person cl	osely associated			
a)		Serpil Timuray	erpil Timuray				
2	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position/status	Vodafone Chief E	xecutive Officer - Euro	ope Cluster			
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification					
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market	participant, auction pl	atform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Vodafone Group	Plc				
b)	LEI	549300MSQV80I	HSATBG53				
4	Details of the transaction(s): se and (iv) each place where tran	ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; sactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)					
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shar	es through Dividend R	einvestment			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)						
			Price(s)	Volume(s)			
			GBP 1.40635136	33,185			
d)	Aggregated information: volume, Price	Aggregated volur	ne: 33,185 Ordinary sl	nares			
		Aggregated price	Aggregated price: GBP 46,669.77				
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-02-06					
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Ex	change (XLON)				

RNS Number: 5140Q

Vodafone Group Plc

19 February 2019

Vodafone Group Plc

(the Company)

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR CONNECTED PERSONS

Acquisition of Shares and Conditional Award of Shares

Acquisition of shares

The below individuals acquired shares under the Vodafone Global Incentive Plan. The awards are in connection with the conditional share awards granted on 17 February 2017 by the Company. The vesting of the award was conditional on continued employment with the Vodafone Group.

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Brian Humphries			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Vodafone Business Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Vodafone Group Plc			
b)	LEI	549300MSQV80HSATBG53			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)			

b)	Nature of the transaction	Vesting of retention shares under the Global Incentive Plan. Sale of shares to satisfy tax withholding obligations.			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	GBP 1.4262 343,5			
d)	Aggregated information: volume, Price	Aggregated volume of shares acquired: 343,522 Ordinary shares Aggregated price of shares acquired: GBP 489,931.08 Aggregated volume of shares sold: 161,869 Ordinary shares Aggregated price of shares sold: GBP 230,857.57			
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-02-18			
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange (XLON)			

Conditional award of shares

Conditional awards of shares were granted to the below participants on 15 February 2019 by the Company. The awards have been granted in accordance with the Vodafone Global Incentive Plan. The vesting of these awards is conditional on continued employment with the Vodafone Group and will vest on 15 February 2021. The awards also attract dividend equivalent awards.

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name		annes Ametsreiter			
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Vodafone Germ	odafone Germany Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	n			
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance marke	et participant, auction	platform, auctioneer or auction mon	itor	
a)	Name	Vodafone Grou	o Plc			
b)	LEI	549300MSQV8	0HSATBG53			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares of US\$0.20 20/21 each in Vodafone Group Plc (ISIN: GB00BH4HKS39)				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Conditional awa	ard of shares (under ti	ne Global Incentive Plan) vesting on	15 February 2021.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
			Price(s)	Volume(s)		
			GBP 1.3964	486,471		
d)	Aggregated information: volume, Price	Aggregated volume: 486,471 Ordinary shares				
			ces: GBP 679,308.10			
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-02-15				